## OP \$565.00 456829

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM390935

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release R/F 5249/0494

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch, as Administrative Agent		07/08/2016	Bank: SWITZERLAND

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Gypsum Management and Supply, Inc.
Street Address:	1825 Fellowship Road
City:	Tucker
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30084
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4568298	CBSI CAPITOL BUILDING SUPPLY
Registration Number:	4156788	CAPITOL INTERIOR PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	4095994	CAPITOL MATERIALS, INC.
Registration Number:	4018832	CHAPARRAL MATERIALS INC. LEAPING GREENWA
Registration Number:	4090146	COLONIAL MATERIALS INC.
Registration Number:	4160180	COWTOWN MATERIALS, INC.
Registration Number:	4093364	EASTEX MATERIALS
Registration Number:	4156630	FLINT RIVER MATERIALS, INC.
Registration Number:	4156748	GATOR GYPSUM INC.
Registration Number:	1801194	GTS
Registration Number:	4156747	GMS GYPSUM MANAGEMENT & SUPPLY, INC.
Registration Number:	4564916	JOBSITEREADY.COM
Registration Number:	4093478	LONGHORN BUILDING MATERIALS, INC.
Registration Number:	4093363	LOUISIANA MATERIALS
Registration Number:	4156749	RT ROCKY TOP MATERIALS, INC.
Registration Number:	4090159	STATE LINE BUILDING SUPPLY, INC.
Registration Number:	4160181	TAMARACK MATERIALS, INC.
Registration Number:	4160178	TEJAS MATERIALS
		TDADEMADIA

TRADEMARK

900370823 REEL: 005832 FRAME: 0705

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4192948	TMI. TRIANGLE MATERIALS, INC.
Registration Number:	4090152	TSW
Registration Number:	4090154	TUCKER ACOUSTICAL PRODUCTS, INC.
Registration Number:	4090155	VALLEY INTERIOR PRODUCTS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-370-4750

**Email:** ipteam@nationalcorp.com

Correspondent Name: Joanna McCall

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130 Address Line 2: National Corporate Research, LTD

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F164202
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen S. Cottrell
SIGNATURE:	/Karen S. Cottrell/
DATE SIGNED:	07/11/2016

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=#88633637v1 - (Trademark Security Agreement Termination (Second Lien))#page2.tif source=#88633637v1 - (Trademark Security Agreement Termination (Second Lien))#page3.tif source=#88633637v1 - (Trademark Security Agreement Termination (Second Lien))#page4.tif source=#88633637v1 - (Trademark Security Agreement Termination (Second Lien))#page5.tif source=#88633637v1 - (Trademark Security Agreement Termination (Second Lien))#page6.tif

### TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (the "Release"), dated as of July 8, 2016, from Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch, as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent") under the Second Lien Security Agreement (as hereinafter defined), is to Gypsum Management and Supply, Inc., a Georgia corporation (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used herein without definition are used as defined in the IP Security Agreement (as hereinafter defined).

### RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Grantor is party to that certain Second Lien Security Agreement, dated as of April 1, 2014 in favor of Collateral Agent (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Second Lien Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of April 1, 2014, executed by the Grantor for the benefit of the Collateral Agent (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "**IP Security Agreement**"), that was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 1, 2014 at Reel/Frame 5249/0494, a security interest (the "**Security Interest**") was granted by the Grantor to the Collateral Agent in the Collateral (as defined in the IP Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of the Security Interest in the Collateral;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Collateral pursuant to the Second Lien Security Agreement and the IP Security Agreement, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Release, the Collateral Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. Release of Security Interest. The Collateral Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges the Security Interest in the Collateral (including, without limitation, the items referred to on Schedule I hereto), and any right, title or interest of the Collateral Agent in the Collateral (including, without limitation the items referred to on Schedule I hereto) shall hereby cease and become void.
- 2. <u>Recordation</u>. If necessary or desired, Collateral Agent hereby authorizes Grantor (or Grantor's authorized representative(s)) to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the United States Copyright Office and/or any other applicable governmental office or agency in order to accomplish the release of Collateral Agent's security interest in the Collateral.

- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Collateral Agent shall, at the expense of the Grantor, execute and deliver to such Grantor such documents as such Grantor shall reasonably request to evidence the release of such Security Interest.
- 4. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York without regard to conflict of laws principles thereof that would result in the application of any other law.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release by its duly authorized officers as of the date first written above.

CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, as Collateral Agent

Ву:

Name: Judith E. Smith

Title: Authorized Signatory

By:

Name: Max Wallins

Title: Authorized Signatory

## SCHEDULE I

To the Termination and Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property

# **Patents and Patent Applications**

None.

### **Trademarks**

Trademark	Country	Application Number	Application Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
Capitol Building Supply and dome design	US	86/142,783	13-Dec-2013	4,568,298	15-Jul-2014
Capitol Interior Products and liberty bell design	US	85/342,383	85/342,383   09-Jun-2011	4,156,788	12-Jun-2012
Capitol Materials, Inc. and pyramid design	US	85/342,391	09-Jun-2011	4,095,994	07-Feb-2012
Chaparral Materials, Inc. Leaping Greenward	US	85/222,038	20-Jan-2011	4,018,832	30-Aug-2011
Colonial Materials Inc.	US	85/302,433	85/302,433   22-Apr-2011	4,090,146	24-Jan-2012
Cowtown Materials, Inc. and design	US	85/342,396	85/342,396 09-Jun-2011	4,160,180	19-Jun-2012
Eastex Materials	US	85/302,437	85/302,437   22-Apr-2011	4,093,364	31-Jan-2012
Flint River Materials, Inc.	US	85/302,435	22-Apr-2011	4,156,630	12-Jun-2012
Gator Gypsum and alligator design	US	85/329,474	25-May-2011 27-Mar-2012	4,156,748	12-Jun-2012
GTS	US	74/226,237	74/226,237 29-Nov-1991	1,801,194	26-Oct-1993
Gypsum Management and Supply (stylized)	US	85/329,473	85/329,473 25-May-2011	4,156,747	12-Jun-2012
jobsiteready.com	US	85/745,795	85/745,795 04-Oct-2012	4,564,916	8-Jul-2014

Country	Number	Filing Date	Number Number	<u>Date</u>
US	85/329,472	25-May-2011	4,093,478	31-Jan-2012
US	85/302,431	22-Apr-2011	4,093,363	31-Jan-2012
116	05/200 176	25-May-2011	1 156 710	12 [ 2012
US	03/329,470	27-Mar-2012	4,130,749	12-Jun-2012
311	85/205 75/	27-Apr-2011	1 000 150	24 Ian 2012
Co	03/303,/34	08-Nov-2011	4,030,133	24-Jan-2012
US	85/342,400	09-Jun-2011	4,160,181	19-Jun-2012
US	85/342,385	09-Jun-2011	4,160,178	19-Jun-2012
US	85/342,389	09-Jun-2011	4,192,948	21-Aug-2012
US	85/303,734	25-Apr-2011	4,090,152	24-Jan-2012
US	85/303,772	25-Apr-2011	4,090,154	24-Jan-2012
US	85/303,774	25-Apr-2011	4,090,155	24-Jan-2012
	US US US US US US		85/329,472 2 85/302,431 85/302,431 85/302,476 85/329,476 85/305,754 85/342,400 85/342,385 85/342,385 85/342,389 85/303,774 85/303,774	Number         Filing Date           85/329,472         25-May-2011           85/302,431         22-Apr-2011           85/302,431         22-Apr-2011           85/329,476         27-May-2011           27-Apr-2012         27-Apr-2012           85/305,754         08-Nov-2011           85/342,400         09-Jun-2011           85/342,385         09-Jun-2011           85/342,389         09-Jun-2011           85/303,734         25-Apr-2011           85/303,772         25-Apr-2011           85/303,774         25-Apr-2011

# Registered Copyrights

None.

**Exclusive Copyright Licenses** 

one.

**RECORDED: 07/11/2016**